ш
ш
М
-14
22
•
м
1230
Δ
G
[6]
П
14
9
G
N
Н
١
а
9
О
м
o
П
4
ш
냅
M
ш

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
BENGT JOHANSSON (06/22/2009) AND BO				
BIRGERUD (06/22/2009)				
	Name: MCT BRATTBERG AKTIEBOLAG			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after Inventor name	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) etleched?				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KARLSKRONA			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden zip: S-371 92			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
	attacieu.			
	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/309,539	B. Palani No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John R. Nelson				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
TAXONI TO LE & METATEIN, EE	7. Total lab (37 CFR 1.21(1) d 3.41) 4 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.: HALBI 3.3-007	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
,				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
	Mone required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 518-6304 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address: jnelson@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name John R. Nelson			
9. Signature:				
1/ MC	Јиле 24, 2009			
Signature	Date			
John R Nelson - 26,573	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Name of Person Signing	areas, and sime ma, and documents.			

**PATENT REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0268** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

LD-515\

	(grmer PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDLKs				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
	HALBI 3.3-007				
Whereas, I, _Bengt Johansson					
Mölletorpsvägen 49: S-371 92 Karfakrona: SWEDEN					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in				
PRESSURE SEALING MEANS FOR A CABLE TRANSIT					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on					
Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on					
PCT/SE2006/050270 , designating the United	States.				
And					
Whereas, MCT Brattberg Aktiebolag					
a corporation of Sweden harain referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is				
S-371 92 Karlskmina, SWEDEN					
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all ori applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Used Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helis and assigne of the entire interest the representatives, helis and assigne of the entire interest the representatives, helis and assigne of the entire interest the representatives, helis and assigne and other application assignments thereof to said assignee and other application assignments thereof to said assignee in the said applications or patents must rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end do bear applied to the said assignee.	is of America and all other countries in and to said glanal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasual inited States of America and all other countries, for states of America and all other countries, for states of America and all other countries, for states of a successors, easigns and including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, easigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ants on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal to without further remuneration, to execute and delivering for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to leatify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to a expenses incident to said applications to be borne.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the owner known.					
<u>090622</u> F	Bangt Javonsson				
O Date ,	Bengt Johansson				
( be Lailsson					
Witness					
Ase Karlsson					
Typed Name of Witness					
······	<u> </u>				
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.					

PATENT

REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0269

ACCIONIMENT OF LITH TWANDS IS ATION	Docket Mumber (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	HALBI 3.3-007				
Pa Bla annud	af				
Whereas, I, Bo Birgerud					
Kungamanavagen 18 F; S-236 31 Höllviken: SWEDEN					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain					
PRESSURE SEALING MEANS FOR A CABLE TRAN	<u>SIT</u>				
for which an application for a United States Latters Pate	ent was filed on				
Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on					
x for which an International Application was filed on	July 20, 2008 , as				
PCT/SE2006/050270 , designating the United	States.				
And					
Whereas, MCT Brattberg Aktiebolag	<del> </del>				
e corporation of <u>Sweden</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose S-371 92 Karlskrons: SWEDEN	mailing address is				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	<b>π•</b> :				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> of is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, (	iollers (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof				
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	as of America and all other countries in and to said				
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relesue				
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the li- sald invention, including without limitation all applications and pa					
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an	id including all claims for damages by reason of past				
infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its	own use and the use of its successors, assigns and				
legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio Trademarks is hereby outhorized and requested to issue all par					
said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest th	erein: and the undersigned for me and my legal				
representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar	it without further remuneration, to execute and deliver				
all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communications.	ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all				
known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene	sicals to said assigned of its representatives all racts				
legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m	ray become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make				
ell rightful ceths, and to do generally everything necessary to all					
obtain patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, to and paid by said assignee.	ne expenses incident to said applications to be nome				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	filing date and application number of sald application				
when known.	7.7 1/				
090622					
Date	Bo Birgerud				
<b>X</b> 1/	,				
le Kalsku					
Witness					
Ase Karlsson					
Typed Name of Witness					
<u> </u>					
*Total of 2 forms are submitted.					
D-51-7.					

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0270**